

CS No.443/25
Meenakshi Chopra Vs. Happy Biswas

17.09.2025

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.

Ms. Riya Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, summons were served on 11.09.2025.

Let written statement be filed within prescribed time period after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

To come up for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 of CPC on 31.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 17.09.2025