

**C.S. No. 443/2025 Meenakshi Chopra Vs. Happy Biswas**

05.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. Pradeep Tyagi.  
Mr. Rohit Sen, Ld. Proxy for Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant.

Time sought to file the replication stating that copy of written statement has not been supplied to him on previous date and the same has been supplied today itself in the court.

Replication, if so required, be filed by the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

It is noted that on 11.11.2025, plaintiff filed an application under Section 152 r/w Section 151 CPC. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply the copy thereof to Ld. Counsel for the defendant during the course of the day.

Let reply to the aforesaid application be filed by the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

List this matter for replication, if any, admission denial of documents, framing of issues and for arguments on pending application, on 20.01.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/05.12.2025/j