

13

CS 443/25

MEENAKSHI CHOPRA Vs. HAPPY BISWAS

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs
alongwith plaintiffs.
Ms. Akriti Mishra, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant.

An application under Order XII Rule 6 of CPC alongwith
list of documents and documents is filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application
on 13.03.2026.

(RAVINDER SINGH-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi/12.02.2026.