

18, CS 443/25
Meenakshi Chopra Vs. Happy Biswas

22.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Tyagi.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Ms. Riya Goyal.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order XII
Rule 6 CPC as Ld. Counsels for the parties wants to place on record
certain case law in support of their submissions.

Put up for further arguments on 04.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.04.2026