

20, CS 443/25  
Meenakshi Chopra Vs. Happy Biswas

04.05.2026

Present: Both plaintiff alongwith Ld. Counsels Sh. Pradeep and  
Sh. Ridham Tyagi.  
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Ms. Riya Goyal.  
Arguments heard on the application under Order XII Rule 6  
r/w section 151 of CPC.

Put up for orders at 4 p.m.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 04.05.2026

In post lunch session:

Present: None.

Vide separate judgment of even date, application under  
Order XII Rule 6 r/w section 151 of CPC has been allowed and disposed  
off in terms of detailed judgment. Suit is also disposed off as such.

Costs of the suit is also awarded to the plaintiff. Decree  
sheet be drawn on payment of deficient court fees, if any.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 04.05.2026